Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

2023-00239

RECEIVED: 09/13/23 FILED: 09/13/23 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 01/11/24

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Transmission Line Certificate

UTILITIES:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

 is denied without prejudice. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket Minna Sunderman Larisa Vaysman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc Affidavit of John K. Hurd Minna Sunderman Larisa Vaysman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc Affidavit of John K. Hurd Minna Sunderman Larisa Vaysman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Responses to Commission Sta Third Request for Information COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUC INC. IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the entire record of Case No. 2022-00364 shall be made a p the record in the present case by reference only. 	ffs KY,
 12/20/23 Minna Sunderman Larisa Vaysman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Responses to Commission Sta Third Request for Information 12/05/23 COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUC INC. 12/04/23 IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the entire record of Case No. 2022-00364 shall be made a p the record in the present case by reference only. 	KY,
 Third Request for Information COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUC INC. IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the entire record of Case No. 2022-00364 shall be made a p the record in the present case by reference only. 	KY,
 Third Request for Information COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUC INC. IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the entire record of Case No. 2022-00364 shall be made a p the record in the present case by reference only. 	KY,
 12/05/23 COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUC INC. 12/04/23 IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the entire record of Case No. 2022-00364 shall be made a p the record in the present case by reference only. 	,
INC. 12/04/23 IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the entire record of Case No. 2022-00364 shall be made a p the record in the present case by reference only.	ort of
12/04/23 IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the entire record of Case No. 2022-00364 shall be made a p the record in the present case by reference only.	art of
the record in the present case by reference only.	anu
12/04/23 George Casteel Response	
11/30/23 Minna Sunderman Larisa Vaysman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Request to Submit the Case or	the
Record	
11/22/23 Minna Sunderman Larisa Vaysman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Responses to Commission Sta	ffs
Second Request for Information	
11/13/23 Order Entered: 1. Mr. Casteel is permitted to file, outside of the time required by its October 16,	
Order, a written statement with the Commission that certifies that he possesses the facilities to re	
electronic transmissions and set forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices a	nd
messages related to this proceeding should be served. 2. This Order shall be served upon Mr.	
Casteel by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the address on file with the Commission.	
11/03/23 COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTI	JCKY,
INC.	
10/27/23 Deborah Gates Rocco DAscenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits its responses to S	taffs
first request for information.	
10/16/23 Order Entered: 1. Mr. Casteel's motion to intervene is granted. 2. Mr. Casteel is entitled to the	full
rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhil	oits,
pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this O	
3. Mr. Casteel shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulations, 807 KAR 5:001	
Section 7, related to the service and filing of documents. 4. Mr. Casteel shall adhere to the proc	edural
schedule set forth in the Commission's October 2,	
2023 Order and as amended by subsequent Orders. 5. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8()),
within seven days of service of this Order, Mr. Casteel shall file a written statement with the	
Commission that: a. Certifies that he possesses the facilities to receive electronic	
transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and	
messages related to this proceeding shall be served.	
10/11/23 COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUC	٢Y,
INC.	
10/02/23 Order Entered: 1. This case is continued to 120 days, up to and including January 11, 2024. 2.	The
procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. The procedural sch	edule
may be amended to accommodate intervenor testimony, if any. 3. Duke Kentucky shall respond	to all
requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural	
schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests. 4. Any party filing a paper with the Comm	nission
shall file an electronic copy in accordance with	
shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents sha	l be in
the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents sha	l be in
	l be in
the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents sha portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked.	
 the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents sha portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. 09/19/23 PSC Letter Accepting Application Filed 	

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

08/10/23	George L. Casteel Request for Intervention
07/17/23	PSC No Deficiency Letter - NOI
07/14/23	Minna Sunderman Rocco DAscenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Notice of Intent
07/14/23	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
07/14/23	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a 138-kV Transmission Line and Associated Facilities in Boone County Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1